Grŵp yr Economi, y Trysorlys a'r Cyfansoddiad Economy, Treasury and Constitution Group



E-mail request

David Jones request-883702-011e773a@whatdotheyknow.com

Our ref: ATISN 16704 Date: 25 October 2022

Dear David Jones

ATISN 16704 - Breakdown of International Relations Costs

Thank you for your request which I received on 30 September 2022. This request is linked to previous requests (ATISN 16531 and 16595). You asked for:

- 1. A full breakdown of the £1,428,000 spent on cross-cutting activity.
- 2. What these activities entail?

The information you have requested for is contained at Annex A.

If you are dissatisfied with the Welsh Government's handling of your request, you can ask for an internal review within 40 working days of the date of this response. Requests for an internal review should be addressed to the Welsh Government's Freedom of Information Officer at:

Information Rights Unit Welsh Government Cathays Park Cardiff CF10 3NQ

or e-mail: Freedom.ofinformation@gov.wales

Please remember to quote the ATISN reference number above.

You also have the right to complain to the Information Commissioner. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:



Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

Telephone: 0303 123 1113 Website: www.ico.org.uk

However, please note that the Commissioner will not normally investigate a complaint until it has been through our own internal review process.

Yours sincerely

Louise McShane International Relations and Trade

Information to be Released

In 2021-22, we recorded the following spend against the cross-cutting activity budget:

E - Cross Cutting Activity	Spend
Event Management Contract	£30,245
Communications: Media/Video	£17,099
Trade Policy	£84,941
Inward Visits	£9,677
Brussels Office activity	£4,079
Promotional Material	£3,851
Food Contract	£8,797
Miscellaneous Activity (e.g. Translation)	£20,332
Ireland/Wales Forum	£11,994
Dubai Expo	£105,843
Wales in Germany	£24,078
Wales in Canada	£1,461
Other Voices Cardigan	£30,000
British Irish Association	£6,200
Global Challenge Summit	£60,000
Afghanistan DEC appeal	£100,000
Additional Wales and Africa Support	£210,000
Secondments	£307,791
Welsh Government Representative Running Costs	£8,810
Total	£1,047,198

No further breakdown is available.